PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Heraeus Electro-Nite	International N.V.		04/20/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA			
Name:	RHIAG			
Street Address:	Wienerbergstrasse 9			
City:	Vienna			
eng:				
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
	AUSTRIA 1100			
State/Country:	1100			
State/Country: Postal Code:	1100 RS Total: 7	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF	1100 RS Total: 7			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty	1100 RS Total: 7 ype	6508		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	1100 RS Total: 7 ype 11286	6508 9720		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number:	1100 RS Total: 7 ype 11286 13319	6508 9720 921		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number:	1100 RS Total: 7 ype 11286 13319 67729	6508 9720 921 368		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	1100 RS Total: 7 ype 11286 13319 67729 70288	6508 9720 921 368 707		

Fax Number:	(215)965-1331
Phone:	2159651330
Email:	rbaker@panitchlaw.com
Correspondence will be se via US Mail.	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
Correspondent Name:	William W. Schwarze
Address Line 1:	Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP
Address Line 2:	2005 Market Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4:	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19003

501967577

PATENT

REEL: 028438 FRAME: 0497

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688432.5002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Schwarze
Total Attachments: 3 source=00423633#page1.tif source=00423633#page2.tif source=00423633#page3.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Heraeus Electro-Nite International N.V.**, a Belgium corporation, having a place of business at Centrum Zuid 1105, Houthalen, Belgium 3530, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNOR**" is the owner of certain new and useful inventions listed in the attached list of patent properties as Schedule A.

WHEREAS, **RHI AG**, an Austrian corporation, having an address of Wienerbergstrasse 9, 1100 Vienna, Austria, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**", is desirous of acquiring all rights of ASSIGNOR in said inventions and patent properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **Heraeus Electro-Nite International N.V.**, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR

in and to said inventions listed in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;

in and to the patent applications and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations; and

said inventions, patent applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, together with all rights to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all of the patent applications and patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

{00394761;v1}

PATENT REEL: 028438 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Heraeus Electro-Nite International N.V.

APEIL 20, 2012 Date

By:

JAN DOETS Typed or Printed Name

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Title

SCHEDULE A

List of Patent Properties

U.S. Application No.	Application Filing Date
US 11/286,508	November 23, 2005
US 13/319,720	April 21, 2010

U.S. Patent No.	Patent Grant Date
6,772,921	August 10, 2004
7,028,868	April 18, 2006
6,832,707	December 21, 2004
8,012,405	September 6, 2011
8,017,069	September 13, 2011

{00394761;v1}

RECORDED: 06/25/2012

• .

. .

. .

.

.